

Date: - 26th February 2019

Corrigendum

For

ICU Multipara Monitor with central monitoring system transport Monitor/ module HL7 for ICU

NIT Issue Date : 27th January 2019

NIT No. : Admn/Tender/67/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Pre-Bid Meeting : 06th February, 2020 at 03:00 PM

Last Date of Submission : 12th March, 2020 at 03:00 PM

Bid opening : 13th March, 2020 at 03:15 PM

The following revised and additional specification will be added:-

1. Page No. 10, In technical specification, Point No. 04:

For

Monitor should be upgradable with Cardiac output, PiCCO, BIS, NMT, AGM, EEGX4, ScVO2, & RM through External plug and play module. The monitor should be able to display at least 5 of these parameters simultaneously. Price should be quoted of each module separately.

Read

Monitor should be upgradable with Cardiac output, PiCCO, BIS, NMT, AGM, EEGX4, & ScVO2 through External plug and play module. The monitor should be able to display at least 5 of these parameters simultaneously. Price should be quoted of each module separately.

2. Page No. 10, In technical specification, Point No. 05:

For

Monitor should have capability of simultaneously monitoring of Min 12 channel of waveform.

Read

Monitor should have capability of simultaneously monitoring of Min 8 channel of waveform.

3. Page No. 10, In technical specification, Point No. 08:

For

Monitor should have non-volatile graphic and tabular trending of all monitored parameters as standard for minimum 120 hrs.

Read

Monitor should have non-volatile graphic and tabular trending of all monitored parameters as standard for minimum 72 hrs.

4. Page No. 10, In technical specification, Point No. 09:

For

Monitor should have facility to record of 48 ECG full disclosure

Read

Monitor should have facility to record of 48 hours or more full disclosure through central station

5. Page No. 10, In technical specification, Point No. 11:

For

Monitor should have battery backup for 120 min

Read

Monitor should have inbuilt /UPS battery backup for 120 min. The cost of UPS for each monitor to be quoted separately.

6. Page No. 10, In technical specification, Point No. 12:

For

System should have facility of Remote viewing of data of each monitor on Mobile / Laptop/ Desktop without using any special server.

Read

System should have facility of Remote viewing of data of each monitor on Laptop/ Desktop.

7. Page No. 10, In technical specification, Point No. 14:

For

Six Central Stations:

- a. 22 inch touch screen display
- b. Minimum 16 beds view to be provided in each station
- c. UPS with 15min backup
- d. Dual display option (based on number of monitors to be connected)
- e. Networking cost to be included

Read

Three Central Stations:

- a. 22 inch touch screen display
- b. Minimum 16 beds view to be provided in each station
- c. UPS with 15min backup
- d. Dual display option (based on number of monitors to be connected)
- e. Networking cost to be included
- f. Rate of Central station for 16 beds to be quoted separately.

8. Page No. 11, In technical specification, Point No. 17:

For

Scope of Supply of Hardware:

- a. Server: 1 Number
- b. Laptop with Trolleys: 14 Number
- c. Connection BOX: 44 Numbers
- d. WIFI AP: 6 Numbers
- e. Switch: 4 Numbers
- f. Unit Price of Each item software and Hardware to be Quoted Separately.

Read

Scope of Supply of Hardware:

- a. Server: 2 Number
- b. Laptop with Trolleys: 14 Numberc. Connection BOX: 36 Numbers
- d. WIFI AP: 6 Numbers e. Switch: 4 Numbers
- f. Unit Price of Each item software and Hardware to be Quoted Separately.
- g. 24 U Rack Server to be provided
- h. Suitable UPS with minimum 10 minutes backup for all servers

9. Page No. 11, In technical specification, Point No. 18:

For

All components should be quote from the same manufacturer.

Read

Charting and Monitoring solution should be quote from the same manufacturer.

10. Page No. 11, In technical specification, Add Point No. 19 after Point No. 18: Added

It should do scoring as per international standard (SOFA, APACHE) and also help to configure new own scoring for study purpose in system.

11. Page No. 11, In technical specification, Add Point No. 20 after Point No. 19: Added

Total No of

- a. OTs-30
- b. Post op Beds-23